Wendy Pederson, Clerk/Treasurer 

Legal Descriptions of Annexed Property 

Property in Renville County, Minnesota, described as follows: 
for the 5 acre farm site, parcel 03-00041-00; 

Part of the South Half of the Southeast Quarter (S 1/2 of SE 'l4) of Section (1), Township One 
Hundred twelve (112), Range thirty Four (34), Renville, County, Minnesota, described as 
follows: Commencing at the Southeast comer of said Section No. 1: thence on as assumed 
bearing of North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West along the South line of said Section No.

[...]

Legal description of 2 properties for annexation into the city of Franklin, MN 

Property in Renville County, Minnesota, described as follows: 
for the 5.0 acre farm site; 

Part ofthe South Half of the Southeast Quarter (S 1/2 ofSE 1!4) of Section (1), Township One 
Hundred twelve (112), Range thirty Four (34), Renville, County, Minnesota, described as 
follows: Commencing at the Southeast comer of said Section No. 1: thence on as assumed 
bearing of North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West along the South line of said Section No.